12-12-2001 FORM P > 7-1594 F U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE R SHEET (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMF No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 101913610 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): 12-4-61 Ryan A. Kuhn Name: Revlon Consumer Products Corporation Internal Address: Association Street Address: 625 Madison Avenue XX Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 □ Corporation-State Other ☐ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No □ Association \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership\_\_\_\_ XXCorporation-State <u>Delaware</u> \* Assignment □ Merger □ Other ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation □ Other \_\_\_\_\_ ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 

Yes 

No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,986,173 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Yvonne Kennedy Name: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_\_\_ Internal Address: c/o Revlon Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 625 Madison Avenue Street Address:\_\_\_ 8. Deposit account number: 18-1075 City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 00000026 181075 1986173 12/12/2001 GTON11 40.00 CH 01 FC+481 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and discurrent:

Yvonne Kennedy

Name of Person Signing

December 5, 2001

Date

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THE STATE OF THE S

Agreement dated as of August 1, 2001 between RYAN A. KUHN, a United States citizen with an address at 205 West Wacker Drive, Suite 500, Chicago, Illinois 60606 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION with an address at 625 Madison Avenue. New York, 10022, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR owns the registration for the trademark IFX on the Principle Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 1,986,173 issued July 9, 1996 (hereinafter "MARK"); and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE desires to acquire said Mark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises which are hereby incorporated into and made a part of this agreement, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successor, legal representatives and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Mark and the aforesaid registration, Registration No. 1,986,173 for said Mark, together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, the portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, and the right to sue for any past infringement

Rvan D Kuhn

OFFICIAL SEAL

the state of the state of the state of

RECORDED: 12/04/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002407 FRAME: 0118